## 06/09/2011

	FORM PTO 1595		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	€2011 Staas & Halsey LLP	10362670	62	
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent	inu i rademark Uttice: Plea	ase record the attached doc	ument.
1.	Name of conveying party(i Toshiya KOYAMA	es):	U.S. P 13/067/ 06/02/2	466
2.	Name and Address of reco	eiving party(ies):	·	
	FUJITSU COMPONENT L 3-5, Higashi-gotanda 2-ch Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141	ome		
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agreemer Other: Execution Date(s): June 2	nt C	flerger Change of Name	
4.	Application number(s) or p	patent number(s): g filed together with	a new application.	
	OR This document is bein (a) Patent Application (b) Patent No(s)., iss	No(s) To be Assign		
5.	Name and address of part STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>William F. Hert</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W Washington, D.C. 20005	<u>pert</u>	ondence concerning o Our Docket: <u>1</u>	document should be mailed: 713.1109
6.	Total number of application	ons and patents invo	lved: 1	
7.			d.	ation in Assignment)
8	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
14/210	ions F. Unshart Dar No. 04.0	124	1	
	iam F. Herbert, Reg. No. 31,0 ne of Person Signing		nature Total number of r	June 2, 2011 Date
		ζ.		pages including cover sheet:
		DO NOT USE TH		

PATENT REEL: 026451 FRAME: 0204

## (1) U.S. ASSIGNMENT

		Docket No.
FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION furnished (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	to the undersigned inventor(s) (herein	safter, "ASSIGNOR") by
FUJITSU COMPONENT LIMITEI	)	
3-5, Higashi-gotanda 2-chome, Shir	nagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-86	530 Japan
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is he ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and in (Title of Invention)	creby acknowledged, the undersigned terest to the invention entitled	ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
COMMUNICATION APPARATU	US AND COMMUNICAT	ION SYSTEM
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP[F() was executed on even date herewith or, if not so execu		ch application for Letters Patent of the United States
(a) executed on	, (Insert date of execution	of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on, Senal No,	York Avenue, N IY, Was	of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, Suite 700, 1201 New hington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is hereby b) the specified data, when known
,	wanner zeet to misory in the	y interpreta unit, then with
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the Ureissue or reexamination application based thereon, for any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said	or the full term or terms for which the	said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said agreexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any hacts to include but not be limited to executing all papers sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing eviden	e or expedient, for securing, maintains pplication(s) and the issuance of said tigation or other legal proceeding whites, including separate assignments an	ng and enforcing protection for said invention, Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, ch may arise or be declared in relation to same, such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invent (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	tor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their s (Date)	nignature(s) (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
Toshija kojana	June 2, 2011	Manko Naga
Toshiya KOYAMA		Mamiko Nagai
2)		
3)		
4)		

**RECORDED: 06/02/2011** 

PATENT REEL: 026451 FRAME: 0205